More Chemistries, More Choices for
Your Toughest Separation Challenges
Agilent InfinityLab Poroshell 120 columns
Ordering Guide
Efficiently separate the widest variety of columns
Based on superficially porous particle technology, InfinityLab Poroshell 120 columns
feature a solid silica core and a porous outer layer. Compared to traditional totally
porous particles of the same (or similar) size, Poroshell particles deliver higher
chromatographic efficiencies and enable fast, high-resolution separations.
The InfinityLab Poroshell 120 family includes 20 chemistries. This ordering guide
will help you choose the right particle size and bonded phase to achieve optimal
separation for your samples.
UHPLC
1.9 µm: highest UHPLC performance
– Maximum pressure: 1,300 bar
– Ideal for: Agilent 1290 Infinity II LC
HPLC
or
UHPLC
2.7 µm: UHPLC performance at lower pressures
–  Maximum pressure: 600 bar
(unless otherwise noted)
–  Ideal for: Agilent 1260 Infinity II LC or
Agilent 1260 Infinity II Prime LC
HPLC
4 µm: improved HPLC performance
– Maximum pressure: 600 bar
– Ideal for: Agilent 1220 Infinity II LC
2
Which particle is best for my method?
InfinityLab Poroshell 120 columns are available in three particle dimensions. Choose the size that best fits your separation needs
and is most compatible with your LC systems.
Format Comment
Column id
4.6 mm for legacy methods
3.0 mm for lower solvent use than 4.6 mm
2.1 mm for lowest solvent use and MS applications
Column Length
Shorter 30 to 100 mm for fastest separations
Longer 150 to 250 mm for increased resolution
What column id and length should I choose?
InfinityLab
Poroshell 120
Pore
Size
Temperature
Limit
pH
Range Endcapped Carbon
Load
Surface
Area
USP
Designation
EC-C18 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 8.0 Yes 10% 130 m2/g L1
EC-C8 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 8.0 Yes 5% 130 m2/g L7
Aq-C18 120Å 90 ºC 1.0 – 8.0 Yes Proprietary 130 m2/g L1
SB-C18 120 Å 90 ºC 1.0 – 8.0 No 9% 130 m2/g L1
SB-C8 120 Å 80 ºC 1.0 – 8.0 No 5.5% 130 m2/g L7
CS-C18 100 Å 90 ºC 1.0 – 11.0 Yes Proprietary 95 m2/g L1
HPH-C18 100 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 11.0 Yes Proprietary 95 m2/g L1
HPH-C8 100 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 11.0 Yes Proprietary 95 m2/g L7
Bonus-RP 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 8.0 Yes 9.5% 130 m2/g L60
PFP 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 8.0 Yes 5.1% 130 m2/g L43
Phenyl-Hexyl 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 8.0 Yes 9% 130 m2/g L11
SB-Aq 120 Å 80 ºC 1.0 – 8.0 No Proprietary 130 m2/g L96
EC-CN 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0 – 8.0 Yes 3.5% 130 m2/g L10
HILIC-Z 100 Å 80 ºC 2.0 – 12.0 No Proprietary 95 m2/g L114
HILIC 120 Å 60 ºC 1.0 – 8.0 No NA 130 m2/g L3
HILIC-OH5 120 Å 45 ºC 1.0 – 7.0 Proprietary Proprietary 130 m2/g L86
Chiral-V 120 Å 45 ºC 2.5 – 7.0 Proprietary Proprietary 130 m2/g L88